
 

 
DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

 
DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, September 24, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Solid Solution 

Services INC 

Jose Jimenez 770-500-2917 Josej@sssrestore.com Subcontractor N Yes              N/A 

Solid Solution 

Services INC 

Mara Blanco 470-184-3951 
marab@sssrestore.com Subcontractor 

N 
Yes 

              N/A 

Solid Solutions 

Services INC 

Brad Everson 470-784-4322 
brade@sssrestore.com Subcontractor 

N 
Yes 

              N/A 

New Beginning 

Electrical LLC 

Brandon Morton 404-944-3784 
Service.nbec@gmail.com Subcontractor 

N 
Yes 

             N/A 

Builders Tech Taha Addow 404-542-4280 
services@builderstechnologysou

rce.com 

Subcontractor 
Y 

Yes 
             N/A 

New Beginning 

Electrical 

Contractors LLC 

James Green 404-944-3784 

jamesgreen1955@msn.com 

 

Subcontractor 
N 

Yes 
             N/A 

mailto:Josej@sssrestore.com
mailto:marab@sssrestore.com
mailto:brade@sssrestore.com
mailto:Service.nbec@gmail.com
mailto:services@builderstechnologysource.com
mailto:services@builderstechnologysource.com
mailto:jamesgreen1955@msn.com


 

Lowe Engineers Javier Sauyago 404-395-4503 
Javier.sayago@loweengineers.co

m 

Prime 
Y 

Yes 
          N/A 

Advance 

Engineering 

Construction LLC 

Dr. James Mark 

Gay 

404-510-3598 
James@advanceeamdc.com Prime 

Y 
Yes 

2025-050-RFP, 2025-111-
ITB 

CERM Atiba Nunnally 404-723-1681 
anunnally@cerm.com Prime 

Y 
Yes 

   2025-050-RFP 

Lowe Engineers, 

LLC 

 

Michelle Mouton 

 

 

770-857-7407 

 

michelle.mouton@loweengineer

s.com 

Prime 
N 

 

Yes 

 

                                          
2025-111-ITB 

Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

 

678-935-0136 

 

info@dokuntech.com  

Prime  

 

Y 
Yes 

N/A 

Reviera 

Enterprises LLC 

Dianne Cadano 
 

410-697-1651 

 

cdianne@reidrayco.com Subcontractor 
N 

Undecided 
2025-111-ITB 

REI Reviera 

Enterprises, LLC 

George Cochran 410-259-0760 
gcochran@reidrayco.com Subcontractor 

N 
Yes 

2025-111-ITB 

 Integrated 

Construction 

Management, Inc. 

Trinity Mintz 
 

678-472-5540 

 

trinitymintz@icmworks.com Prime  
Y 

 

Yes 

 

2025-111--ITB 

 Alliance 

Strategies 

Consulting, LLC 

Johnafel Crowe 
 

404-971-7516 

 

jcrowe@allianceswin.com  

Subcontractor 

 

Y 
 

Undecided  

 

2025-050--RFP 

 NEOO Partners, 

Inc. 

Alysia Davis 

Osborne, AICP 

704-737-2587 
alysia@neoopartners.com Prime  

N 
 

Yes 

 

2025-050-RFP 

mailto:Javier.sayago@loweengineers.com
mailto:Javier.sayago@loweengineers.com
mailto:James@advanceeamdc.com
mailto:anunnally@cerm.com
mailto:michelle.mouton@loweengineers.com
mailto:michelle.mouton@loweengineers.com
mailto:info@dokuntech.com
mailto:cdianne@reidrayco.com
mailto:gcochran@reidrayco.com
mailto:trinitymintz@icmworks.com
mailto:jcrowe@allianceswin.com
mailto:alysia@neoopartners.com


 

 Robert and 

Company 

 

Jamil Fatti 

 

404-577-4000 
j.fatti@robertco.com Prime 

N 
 

 

Yes 

 

                                                  
2025-050-RFP 

Princeton Property 

Development, 

LLC 

Tami Edwards 
 

404-953-1870 

 

Tamij@princetonpropertydev.co

m 

Undecided  
Y 

 

            Yes 

 

         N/A 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker 770-841-9315 

Cell 678-894-

1969 Office 

corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor 
Y 

 

 

Yes 

 

      2025-111-ITB 

Hawk 

Construction 

Company 

 

Jerome Lee 

 

678-565-5120 
jerome@mhawkconstruction.co

m 

Prime  
Y 

 

 

Yes 

 

           2025-091-RFP   

         

 CERM Genine Bryant 
 

770-639-3941 

 

gbryant@cerm.com Undecided  
Y 

 

Undecided          2025-050-RFP 

 B&R Consulting 

LLC 

Vania Takeuchi 470-756-2668 
Brconsultingpr@gmail.com Subcontractor 

Y 
 

Yes             N/A 

West Chatham 

Warning Devices 

Inc 

Ashley Padgett 912-234-2600 
ashley@westchatham.com Prime  

N 
 

      2025-112-ITB 

Robert and 

Company 

Rachitha Onkar 
 

773-302-7640 

 

r.onkar@robertco.com  

Prime 

 

N 
 

 

Yes 

 

    2025-050-RFP 

 Lowe Engineers Carl Thomas 
 

470-792-5058 

 

carl.thomas@loweengineers.com  

Prime  

 

N 
 

 

Yes 

 

     2025-111-ITB 

mailto:j.fatti@robertco.com
mailto:Tamij@princetonpropertydev.com
mailto:Tamij@princetonpropertydev.com
mailto:corine@rkreeves.com
mailto:jerome@mhawkconstruction.com
mailto:jerome@mhawkconstruction.com
mailto:gbryant@cerm.com
mailto:Brconsultingpr@gmail.com
mailto:ashley@westchatham.com
mailto:r.onkar@robertco.com
mailto:carl.thomas@loweengineers.com


 

Lowe Engineers David Elliot 
 

404-626-4212 

 

David.elliott@lowengineers.com 
 

Prime N 
 

Yes       2025-111-ITB 

Intellectual 

Concepts LLC 

 

DeLois B. Babiker 

 

 

202-321-4560 

Dbabiker@intellectualconcepts.co

m 
 

 

Subcontractor 

 

Y 
 

Undecided  

 

      2025-050-RFP 

Facility 

Maintenance & 

Services Group 

 

Lawanda Brown 

 

 

678-770-9474 

 

lawandab@facilitymsg.com  

Prime  

 

Y 
 

Undecided  

 

N/A 

 CERM George S, 

Harkness Jr. 

 

770-286-5165 

 

 

gharkness@cerm.com 

 

 

Subcontractor 

 

Y 
 

Undecided  

 

       2025-111-ITB 

NEOO Partners 

Inc 

 Caelyn Steele 
 

651-808-5025 

 

 

steele@neoopartners.com 

 

 

Subcontractor 

 

N 
 

Yes 

 

       2025-050-RFP 

EdTech 

Integrations, LLC. 

Dba The EdTech 

Group 

Tamaura Jones 
 

678-466-0366 

 

edtechintegrations@gmail.com 

 

 

Prime  

 

N 
 

Yes 

 

            N/A 

 Georgia Sewer 

and Storm LLc 

Danielle Remely 
 

470-589-1443 

 

 

gss@gasewerstorm.com 

 

 

Undecided  

 

Y 
 

Undecided  

 

      2025-070-ITB 

 Johnson, 

Spellman & 

Associates, Inc. 

 

Greta Holland 

 

 

 

678-336-5423 

 

 

gholland@jsace.com 

 

 

Prime  

 

Y 
 

Yes 

 

             N/A 

Helix Grading & 

Utility LLC 

 

Tina Chastain 

 

 

 

404-989-9780 

 

 

office@helixllc.us 

 

 

Prime  

 

N 
 

Yes 

 

            N/A 

mailto:David.elliott@lowengineers.com
mailto:Dbabiker@intellectualconcepts.com
mailto:Dbabiker@intellectualconcepts.com
mailto:lawandab@facilitymsg.com
mailto:gharkness@cerm.com
mailto:steele@neoopartners.com
mailto:edtechintegrations@gmail.com
mailto:gss@gasewerstorm.com
mailto:gholland@jsace.com
mailto:office@helixllc.us


 

NEOO Partners, 

Inc. 

Alysia Steadman, 

AICP 

 

 

704-737-2587 

 

 

alysia@neoopartners.com 

 

Prime 
N 

 

Yes 

 

2025-050-RFP 

Lichty 

Commercial 

Construction 

Danyse Bourgeois 678-618-7034 dlb@lichtycommercial.com Prime 
Y 

Yes 
2025-091-RFP 

Envision 

Construction 

Homma Khan 470-721-4724 hkhan@envsn.com Prime 
N 

Yes 
2025-055-RFP 

Natalia 

Commercial 

Cleaning Services 

LLC 

Natalia Castro 678-656-8328 ncommercialcleaningservices@g

mail.com 

Prime 
Y 

Yes 
2025-055-RFP 

Triple J Global 

Solutions 

Deidre Boykins 678-481-9250 deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.co

m 

Subcontractor 
Y 

Yes 
N/A 

C3 Care Properties 
Chan P N/A chan@c3kproperties.com N/A 

N 
Yes 

2025-050-RFP 

                2025-091-RFP General Contractor                         
                                          2025-111-ITB Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing 
                                          2025-050-RFP On-Call Services for Small       
                                           
                                          
                                            
    
    
                 
                 
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

mailto:alysia@neoopartners.com
mailto:dlb@lichtycommercial.com
mailto:hkhan@envsn.com
mailto:ncommercialcleaningservices@gmail.com
mailto:ncommercialcleaningservices@gmail.com
mailto:deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.com
mailto:deidre@triplejglobalsolutions.com
mailto:chan@c3kproperties.com


 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


